
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 

HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-03/19-20; Amendment No: 4 dtd.: 23/07/2019                                                                    Page 1 of 1 

 

 

23-07-2019 

Amendment No. 4 
 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry:   HITES/PCD/MP/CLINICAL/RC-03/19-20 dated 01.06.2019 and subsequent Amendments 
 

Sub: Amendment No. 4 to the referred tender enquiry   
 

The following changes are being incorporated in the above referred Tender Enquiry Document         

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

The revised time line for of the above referred TED is as below: 

Sch. 

No. 
Rfx. No. Name of the Items 

 Closing date for 

submission of 

online bids 

Time: 13:00 hrs.  

Closing date  for 

submission of tender 

processing fee and EMD 

in physical form* 

Time: 14:00 hrs. 

Date of opening 

of online bids 

Time: 14:30 

hrs. 

1 3000004348 Indirect Ophthalmoscope 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

2 3000004050 Slit lamp with Applanation Tonometer 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

3 3000004051 Operating microscope 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

4 3000004052 Cataract set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

5 3000004053 Glaucoma set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

6 3000004054 DCT/ DCRR set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

7 3000004055 Entropion set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

8 3000004056 Enucleation set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

9 3000004057 Evisceration set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

10 3000004058 Squint set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

11 3000004059 Photo Slit lamp  01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

12 3000004060 Automated Refracto Keratometer 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

13 3000004061 Phaco Set 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

14 3000004062 Automated Perimeter 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

15 3000004063 Phaco machine 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

16 3000004064 ND Yag laser 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

17 3000004065 OCT  01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 
18 3000004066 Opthalmology Group Items 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 01-08-2019 

19 3000004067 Sterilizer- Flash- 50 L- Approx 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

20 3000004349 
Endoscopes and Full HDTV Endoscopic 
video camera with Recording 

02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

21 3000004069 Ent Workstation  02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

22 3000004070 Shaver System Cum Micro Drill 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

23 3000004071 Ent Surgery Set 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

24 3000004072 Endoscopic Sinus Surgery Set 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

25 3000004073 Oesophagoscopy set 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

26 3000004074 Bronchoscopy set 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

27 3000004075 ENT Operating microscope  02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

28 3000004076 Puretone audiometer 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

29 3000004077 
Brainstem evoked response audiometer with 
ASSR 

02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

30 3000004078  Impedance audiometer/ Tympanometer 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

31 3000004079 OAE (Otoacoustic Emission ) 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

32 3000004080 Flexible Rhino Pharyngo Laryngoscope 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

33 3000004081 Videonystagmographic Machine (VNG) 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

34 3000004082 Led Head Light 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 02-08-2019 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online 

submission of bids. 

i. If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days from the date of 

ender opening. 


